= O ©O© 00N O b N -

[ S =
w N

14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

ORDINANCE NO.

APPROVE AN ORDINANCE WAIVING OR REIMBURSING CERTAIN FEES
FOR THE PRIDE IN LOCAL MUSIC FESTIVAL THAT WAS HELD ON JUNE
24TH AT THE TEXAS STATE CAPITOL.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. This ordinance waives or reimburses certain fees for the Pride in Local
Music Festival that was held at the Texas State Capitol on June 24, 2023.

PART 2. Council waives or reimburses certain fees for the Pride in Local Music
Festival, as follows:

Fees Waived or Reimbursed (Austin Transportation Department):

256.00 Parking Space Permit Fee
39.00 ATD Tech Surcharge ROW Fee

1,545.00 Street Event Tier 2 Fees

$
$
$ 152.00 Street Event Safety Inspection Fee
$
$

1,992.00 Total Fees Waived

PART 3. This ordinance takes effect on

PASSED AND APPROVED
8
8
, 2023 8
Kirk Watson
Mayor
APPROVED: ATTEST:
Anne L. Morgan Myrna Rios
City Attorney City Clerk

7/7/2023 8:32 AM

Page 1 of 1

COA Law Department




