1	ORDINANCE NO.
2 3 4 5	APPROVE AN ORDINANCE WAIVING OR REIMBURSING CERTAIN FEES FOR THE PRIDE IN LOCAL MUSIC FESTIVAL THAT WAS HELD ON JUNE 24TH AT THE TEXAS STATE CAPITOL.
6 7	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:
8 9	PART 1. This ordinance waives or reimburses certain fees for the Pride in Local Music Festival that was held at the Texas State Capitol on June 24, 2023.
10 11	PART 2. Council waives or reimburses certain fees for the Pride in Local Music Festival, as follows:
12	Fees Waived or Reimbursed (Austin Transportation Department):
1314	\$ 256.00 Parking Space Permit Fee \$ 39.00 ATD Tech Surcharge ROW Fee \$ 152.00 Street Event Safety Inspection Fee \$ 1,545.00 Street Event Tier 2 Fees \$ 1,992.00 Total Fees Waived
15	PART 3. This ordinance takes effect on
16 17 18 19 20	PASSED AND APPROVED \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 2023
21 22 23 24 25	Kirk Watson Mayor
26	APPROVED: ATTEST:
27 28 29	Anne L. Morgan Myrna Rios City Attorney City Clerk
	ll